UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., Petitioner

v.

TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM ERICSSON, Patent Owner

> IPR2021-00447 U.S. Patent 10,454,655

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (a)(2)

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8, Patent Owner, Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following Mandatory Notices in response to the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 10,454,655.

I. Real Party in Interest

The real parties-in-interest for Patent Owner is as follows:

Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson and Ericsson Inc.

II. Related Matters

The Patent Owner identifies the following judicial and/or administrative

matters that may affect, or may be affected by, a decision in this Inter Partes Review:

• Ericsson Inc. et al. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et. al., 2:20-cv-00380-

JRG (E.D. Tex.) (December 11, 2020)

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner hereby designates the following counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
J. Andrew Lowes	Clint Wilkins
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700	2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75219	Dallas, TX 75219
Phone: 972-680-7557	Phone: 972-739-6927
Fax: 214-200-0853	Fax: 214-200-0853
andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com	clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com
USPTO Customer No. 27683	USPTO Customer No. 27683
USPTO Reg. No. 40,706	USPTO Reg. No. 62,448

IV. Service Information

Patent Owner may be served through its counsel identified below. Patent

Owner consents to electronic service.

J. Andrew Lowes Clint Wilkins HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 andrew.lowes.ipr@haynesboone.com clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com

V. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from the Patent Owner is being filed concurrently with

these Mandatory Notices.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 24, 2021

/J. Andrew Lowes/ J. Andrew Lowes Registration No. 40,706 Counsel for Patent Owner

Certificate of Service

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)(4), that

service was made on Petitioner as detailed below.

Date of service	February 24, 2021	
Manner of service	Electronic Service: <u>IPR39843-0092IP1@fr.com;</u> <u>PTABInbound@fr.com; axf-ptab@fr.com;</u> <u>monaldo@fr.com; patrick@fr.com; vlu@fr.com</u>	
Documents served	Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 (a)(2) & Patent Owner's Power of Attorney Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 42.10(b) for Petition for <i>Inter</i> <i>Partes</i> Review	
Persons served	W. Karl Renner Jeremy J. Monaldo Andrew B. Patrick Vivian Lu Fish & Richardson P.C. 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Street Minneapolis, MN 55402	

Respectfully submitted,

/J. Andrew Lowes/

J. Andrew Lowes Registration No. 40,706 Counsel for Patent Owner

DOCKE

RM

Δ